505560313 07/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5607110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC IAIN MICHAELS	07/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT COLLINS	
Street Address:	215 VALLEY LANE	
City:	KENNEDALE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7377476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)447-9954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (817)447-9955
Email: jim@waltonpllc.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES E. WALTON

Address Line 1: 1169 N. BURLESON BLVD., SUITE 107-328

Address Line 4: BURLESON, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1110JW-60674	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. WALTON	
SIGNATURE:	/jamesewaltonas/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Michaels - Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505560313 REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0913

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric lain Michaels, an individual, having a correspondence address of 1411 South Mears Avenue, Whitehall, Michigan 49461-1736, am a joint inventor and joint owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,377,476 issued on 27 May 2008, titled "Portable Watercolor Easel" (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, William Chase Almond, and individual, having a correspondence address of 215 Valley Lane, Kennedale, Texas 76060 ("Almond"), is the only other joint inventor and joint owner of the Patent;

WHEREAS, Scott Collins, an individual, having a correspondence address of 215 Valley Lane, Kennedale, Texas 76060 ("Collins"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in the Patent, including the right to sue for back damages for infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Collins for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and including the right to sue for back damages for infringement, such that Collins and Almond shall be the joint owners of the Patent.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Collins, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent in the name of Collins and Almond.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Assignment on the date set forth below.

Bric lain Michaels

Date.

PATENT REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 07/08/2019